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Exhibit  5 
Revised  Procurement  Dates  and  Subsequent  Timelines 

February  2,  2018 

STAGE 1 SCHEDULE MILESTONES 
End Date Day Activity # of Days 
02/02/18 Fri File Drafts of RFPs ‐

02/26/18 Mon Assumed Launch of RFPs start 
04/27/18 Fri 60 day Proposal Period Closes for RFPs 60 
05/29/18 Tue Preliminary Evaluations ‐> Short List 32 
06/05/18 Tue BAFO of Short List Proposers 7 
09/17/18 Mon Detailed Evaluations ‐> Final Award Group 104 
11/30/18 Fri Negotiation ‐> Executed PPAs 74 
12/31/18 Mon File PPAs 31 
02/25/19 Mon IRS: System Impact Studies (parallel w/ Negotiation) 161 
04/26/19 Fri IRS: Facility Studies 60 
05/17/19 Fri File Amendment to PPAs 21 

Notes: 
1. Negotiation and IRS to be performed in parallel to achieve compressed schedule. 
1. Negotiation period compressed to 74 days to meet 12/31/18 milestone. 
2. IRS: System Impact Studies timeline reduced to 160 days. 
3. Best and Final Offer timeline reduced to 7 days. 
4. Amendment to PPAs Filing timeline reduced to 21 days. 
5. Amendment to PPA should not change PPA price, thus approval date of PPA (filed 12/31/18) will 
dictate remaining time to safe harbor 2019 ITC. PPA approval within 6 months of PPA file date, will 
allow 6 months to safe harbor 2019 ITC. 




